OP \$290.00 2278971

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ebix, Inc.		08/05/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Peak Performance Solutions, Inc.		08/05/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Benefit Software, Incorporated		08/05/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
PlanetSoft Holdings, Inc.		08/05/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regions Bank, as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	521 E. Morehead Street, Suite 200	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2278971	FRINGE FACTS	
Registration Number:	1723452	COMPWATCH	
Registration Number:	1109643	INSURNET	
Registration Number:	3359682	ANNUITYNET	
Registration Number:	3359681	ANNUITYNET PLATFORM	
Registration Number:	2732414	EBIX	
Registration Number:	2993540	EBIX INC.	
Registration Number:	2806795	EBIX.COM	
Registration Number:	4309653	PLASMA	
Registration Number:	2173778	IS4W	
Registration Number:	3911619	PLANET INTERACT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432104

TRADEMARK

900297473 REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0063

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal

Address Line 2: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4:

McGuireWoods LLP

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4506397-0160

Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal NAME OF SUBMITTER:

/s/ Terry L. Witcher SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED: 08/06/2014

Total Attachments: 4

Address Line 1:

source=Ebix - Trademark Notice - Regions#page1.tif

source=Ebix - Trademark Notice - Regions#page2.tif

source=Ebix - Trademark Notice - Regions#page3.tif

source=Ebix - Trademark Notice - Regions#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0064 NOTICE

OF -

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of August 5, 2014 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and REGIONS BANK, as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent") on behalf of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referenced in the Agreement), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Collateral Agent:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.

<u>Description of</u> Trademark Item

Date of Trademark

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Applications No.

Description of Trademark Applied for Date of Trademark Applications

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

The Grantors and the Collateral Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark application.

Very truly yours,

EBIX, INC.

By: Robin

Title:

PEAK PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: Share Valle

Name: Robin Kaina Title: Prasident & CEd

BENEFIT SOFTWARE, INCORPORATED

By: 5 Min Rouna

Title: President & CEO

PLANETSOFT HOLDINGS, INC

By: 5 ohn

Name: Robin Raina

Title: Prosident 1 C10

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page Acknowledged and Accepted:

REGIONS BANK, as Collateral Agent

Name: Steven M. Hamil

Title: Senior Vice President

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0067

SCHEDULE I
Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner	Trademark	Registration No./ Serial No.	Registration Date/Filing Date
Benefit Software, Inc.	FRINGE FACTS	2,278,971	09/21/1999
Benefit Software, Inc.	COMPWATCH	1,723,452	10/13/1992
Ebix, Inc.	INSURNET	1,109,643	12/19/1978
Ebix, Inc.	ANNUITYNET	3,359,682	12/25/2007
	AnnuityNet		
Ebix, Inc.	ANNUITYNET PLATFORM	3,359,681	12/25/2007
	AnnuityNet Platform		
Ebix, Inc.	EBIX	2,732,414	07/01/2013
Ebix, Inc.	EBIX INC. and Design	2,993,540	09/13/2005
	ebix		
Ebix, Inc.	EBIX.COM	2,806,795	01/20/2014
Ebix, Inc.	PLASMA	4,309,653	03/26/2013
	PLASMA		
Peak Performance Solutions, Inc.	IS4W	2,173,778	07/14/1998
PlanetSoft Holdings, Inc.	PLANET INTERACT	3,911,619	01/25/2011
	PLANET INTERACT		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 08/06/2014